505820890 12/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5867720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUDHAGAR SELVAM	12/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR GLOBAL MINING EQUIPMENT LLC
Street Address:	3501 S. FM HWY 1417
City:	DENISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16714236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129779902

Email: tmorales@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP/ CATERPILLAR

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/19-0172US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=19-0172US01_Assignment_12-13-2019#page1.tif source=19-0172US01_Assignment_12-13-2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505820890 REEL: 051290 FRAME: 0086

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. _____ Client Ref. No. 19-0172-71609

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled.

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISASSEMBLING DRILL ASSEMBLIES

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Global Mining Equipment LLC, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 3501 S. Fill Hwy 1417, Denison, Texas 75020, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment,

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

application to insert here in parentheses the Application No, filed		iling date (
s Full name of sole or first assignor Sudhagar Selvam	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS:	V	CITIZENSHIP
Flat No. 38, Old No 37C, Vikas Plaza, Velachery Main Road, Vijayanagar, Chennai- 680042		indian

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. Client Ref. No. 19-0172-71609

a witness name Ashoic Kudar Mohawai	WITNESS BIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS: 188,77. (-S. COLONOY, S. STREET, ANNALIAGUE VIES ESTA		CITIZENSHIP
		3,400,40

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ramplindam Venkalejaa	b. My	
ADDRESS: PCOT NO216, 22ND EAC	1 States, famous) napag	CITIZENSHIP
CHENORL- 600 OAL 78mic	LAMBO / RADIA	Trysar

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051290 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 12/13/2019